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Conference Program 
 

 
Thursday, September 29 
 
3:00-8:00 p.m.  Registration Desk Open (outside the Lancaster  
                                                               meeting rooms suite) 
6:30 – 8:30 p.m. Welcome Reception (Lancaster rooms II, III) 
                      hors d’oeuvres will be served; soft drinks; cash bar 
 

Friday, September 30 
 
8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Registration Desk Open 
8:00 – 8:40 a.m. Conference Opening Keynote Speech by  
                          Siddharth Kara; Carr Center, Harvard Univ. 
                           (Lancaster V, VI) 
7:30- 9:30 a.m.   Rolls, coffee, tea, and soft drinks available 
 

 
 
Session One  9:00 – 10:20 a.m. 
Session 1.1 International Trafficking Issues I 
Location:  Lancaster V, VI 
Session Chair:  Dr. Susan Young, University of North Carolina 

 Israeli Anti-Human Trafficking Policy: Success Story? 
Noam Perry, Northeastern University 

 Longitudinal Study of at-risk Haitian children to identify 
factors that may contribute to a child entering the 
Restavek system. 

Sherry Dingman, Maria Otte, James Murphy, Vernon 
Murray, Marist College 

 
Session 1.2 Local and Regional Trafficking Issues I 
Location:  Lancaster I 
Session Chair:  Dr. Nadia Shapkina, Kansas State University 

 Human Trafficking in Wisconsin:  Why Research on the 
U.S. Midwest Matters 

Margo Kleinfeld, University of Wisconsin, 
Whitewater 

 Collaborative Anti-Slavery Training Program for University 
Students in Boston 



Eric Goodwin, Human Trafficking 
Students/Harvard University Extension School 

 
Session 1.3 Legislation and Law Enforcement I 
Location:  Lancaster IV 
Session Chair:   Dr. Julie Pennington, University of Wisconsin-
Eau Claire 

 U.S. Anti-Trafficking Program… Rearranging Deck Chairs 
on the Titanic? 

Linda Brandmiller, University of the Incarnate 
World 

 Assessing the Effectiveness of Immigration Law 
Protections for Trafficking Victims 

Anna Shavers, UNL College of Law 
 

 
 
Session Two 10:40 – 12:00 noon 
 

Session 2.1 Collaboration I 
Location:  Lancaster V, VI 
Session Chair:  Mr. Al Riskowski, Nebraska Family Council 

 Freedom Registry: Collaboration, Best Practice & Filling 
the Gaps to End Trafficking in the U.S. & Beyond 

Tania DoCarmo, Joan Jarman, Chab Dai USA 

 The Chab Dai Charter: A Commitment to Excellence in 
Addressing Human Trafficking in Cambodia 

Helen Sworn, Chab Dai 
 

Session 2.2 US Teens & Young Adults 
Location: Lancaster I 
Session Chair:  Dr. Susan Young, University of North Carolina 

 Every Child is My Child Campaign: Phase II 
Maria Otte, Vernon Murray, Sherry Dingman, Marist 
College 

 Street Gangs and Human Trafficking 
Laura J. Lederer, Georgetown Law Center 

 
Session 2.3 Economic & Market Analysis I 
Location:  Lancaster IV 
Session Chair:  Dr. Ron Hampton, University of Nebraska-Lincoln 

 Finding Weak Points in the Human Trafficking System: An 
Analysis of 154 Cases 

Theresa de McKinney, Julie Pennington, Dwayne Ball, 
Ron Hampton, John Creswell, Anh Nguyen, University 
of Nebraska-Lincoln, University of Wisconsin-Eau 



Claire, University of Nebraska-Lincoln, University of 
Nebraska-Lincoln, University of Nebraska-Lincoln, 
International Organization for Migration 

 Shifting Cambodia away from its Economic Dependence 
on Human Trafficking 

Asmani Patel, The University of Texas at Austin 
 
 

12:00 – 1:20 p.m. 
Buffet Lunch and Research Panel 

Location:  Lancaster II, III 
 

Plenary Session: Think Globally, Act Locally: 
 Panel on Human Trafficking in Nebraska and the Great Plains 

Session Chair: 
 
 

 
 

Session Three 1:40 – 3:00 
Session 3.1 World Trafficking 
Location:  Lancaster V, VI 
Session Chair:  Mr. Al Riskowski, Nebraska Family Council 

 Reducing Trafficking Risks for Refugees 
Anne P. Wilson, Lutheran Immigration and Refugee 
Service 

 A Survey of Human Trafficking Around the Globe: the 
Scope, the Reality, and the Gap 

Erin Kesler, Kimberly Hunt, University of Denver, Josef 
Korbel School of International Studies 

 
Session 3.2 Collaboration Initiatives 
Location:  Lancaster I 
Session Chair:  Dr. Heather Soldonia, University of Southern 
California 

 Challenges in Inter-Organizational and Multi-Sector 
Collaboration Against Human Trafficking 

Kirsten Foot, University of Washington 

 Complementary Coordination: The anatomy of Colorado 
statewide collaboratives 

AnnJannette Alejano-Steele, Lindsey Breslin, 
Laboratory to Combat Human Trafficking 

 
Session 3.3 Legislation and Law Enforcement II 
Location: Lancaster IV 
Session Chair:  Dr. Anna Shavers, University of Nebraska-Lincoln 



 Polaris Project’s Toolbox for State Anti-Trafficking 
Legislative Advocacy 

Mary C. Ellison, Polaris Project 

 State Approaches to Human Trafficking Policy Variation in 
the Unites States 

Laura A. Dean, University of Kansas 
 

 
 

Session Four 3:20 – 4:40 
Session 4.1 International labor Trafficking 
Location:  Lancaster V, VI 
Session Chair:  Dr. Anchalee (Joy) Panigabutra-Roberts, 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 

 Intersection of Labor Migration and Human Trafficking: 
Philippine Case Study 

Heidi Box, University of Denver 

 Resilience! The African Child’s Response to Labor Abuse 
C. Nana Derby, Virginia State University 

 
Session 4.2 Public Action I 
Location:  Lancaster I 
Session Chair:  Dr. Kristen Foot, University of Washington 

 To Convince or Confuse: an examination of how and why 
sex trafficking PSAs succeed or fail 

Sioban Stiles, Temple University 

 Change.org and Human Trafficking: Harnessing collective 
action to win campaigns 

Amanda Kloer, Change.org 
 
Session 4.3 Legislation and Law Enforcement III 
Location:  Lancaster IV 
Session Chair:  Dr. Anna Shavers, University of Nebraska-Lincoln 

 A proposal to Create an International Court to Combat 
Trafficking in Human Beings 

J. Cooper Green, Santa Clara University School of 
Law 

 On Comprehensive Prostitution Reform: Criminalizing the 
Trafficker and the Trick, but not the Victim – Sweden’s 
SEXoPSLAGEN in America 

Heather Monasky, William Mitchell College of Law 
 
 

5:00 – 6:30 p.m. 
Supper and Networking 

Location: Lancaster II, III 



 
First Day Wrap-up at 5:45  

Siddharth Kara 
 

7:30 – 9:00 p.m.  Film:  Sex and Money  (a documentary on 
sex trafficking and the sex industry in America), followed by 
an audience discussion with the producers.  Location: on the 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln campus, about 4 blocks north of 
the hotel, in the Auditorium on the second floor of the Student 
Union, junction of “R” and 14th streets. 
 
 

Saturday, October 1 
 
7:30-9:30 a.m. Rolls, coffee, tea, and soft drinks available 
8:00-Noon        Registration Desk Open 
 

 
 

Session Five 9:00 – 10:20 a.m. 
Session 5.1 Community Models I 
Location:  Lancaster V, VI 
Session Chair:  Dr. Julie Pennington, University of Wisconsin-Eau 
Claire 

 Healing the Wounds Incurred in Sexual Exploitation: A 
Community Model for Reintegration Into Society 

Marina Giacomin and Heidi Grogan, Servants 
Anonymous Society, Calgary 

 
Session 5.2 Public Action II 
Location:  Lancaster I 
Session Chair:  Dr. Kristen Foot, University of Washington 

 Social Media for Social Change: We Fight On. 
Heather Soldonia, University of Southern California 

 A Media Campaign to Increase Awareness and Prevention 
of Human Trafficking in Asia: Background Strategies and 
Outcome Evaluation of The MTV EXIT Campaign (End 
Exploitation and Trafficking) 
            Prawit Thainiyom, Pennsylvania State University 

 
 

 
 

Session Six 10:40 - 12:00 noon  
Session 6.1 Community Models II 
Location:  Lancaster V, VI 



Session Chair:  Dr. Anchalee (Joy) Panigabutra-Roberts, 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 

 Responding to a Voiced Need: Curricula Targeted to 
Women Exiting the Sex Trade 

Heidi Grogan, Servants Anonymous Society, 
Calgary 

 Social Enterprise as Key to Sustainable Funding for 
Programs to End Sexual Exploitation: Trials & Triumphs 

Marina Giacomin, Servants Anonymous Society,  
Calgary, Canada 

 
 

Session 6.2 Theory and Methods 
Location:  Lancaster I 
Session Chair:  Dr. John W. Creswell, University of Nebraska-
Lincoln 

 Racializing Human Trafficking: Why Does Race Matter? 
Nadia Shapkina, Kansas State University 

 

 Development of an instrument to measure success of 
reintegration of traffic survivors; initiating a reintegration 
program based on the instrument 

Dr. Gundelina A. Velazco, Love 146 
 
 
 
 

12:15 – 1:15 
Lunch and Networking 

Location: Lancaster II, III 
Buffet 

 
 

 
 

Session Seven 1:20 – 2:40 p.m.  
Session 7.1 Rehabilitation 
Location:  Lancaster V, VI 
Session Chair:  Dr. Heather Soldonia, University of Southern 
California 

 An Academic Approach – The Human Trafficking Clinic at 
the University of Denver 

Alexandra Madsen, Emily Lafferrandre, L. Fiona 
Shepherd, University of Denver 

 Longitudinal Study on Re-integration from Aftercare 
facilities in Cambodia 



Siobhan Miles, Glenn Miles, Chab Dai, Love 146/Chab 
Dai/ University of Swansea 

 
Session 7.2 India and Sri Lanka 
Location:  Lancaster I 
Session Chair:  Dr. Margo Kleinfeld, University of Wisconsin-
Whitewater 

 Sex Trafficking in India: The Link between Culture and 
Corruption 

Ashley Faye, Arizona State University 

 Are Sri Lankan housemaids experiencing unsafe migration 
to the Middle East? 

Sriyani Tidball, University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
 

 
 

Session Eight  3:00 – 4:20 p.m.  
Session 8.1 Economic and Market Analysis II 
Location: Lancaster V, VI 
Session Chair:  Dr. Nadia Shapkina, Kansas State University 

 Looking behind the curtains of consumption: Who would 
we see? 

Dr. Kiril Sharapov, Glasgow Caledonian University 

 Ending Slavery through Consumer Demand: Evaluating 
the Success of Market-Based Incentives Against 
Trafficking 

Emily Lafferrandre, University of Denver/Human 
Trafficking Clinic 

 
Session 8.2 Men and Boys 
Location:  Lancaster I 
Session Chair:  Dr. Margo Kleinfeld, University of Wisconsin-
Whitewater 

 Sexual Exploitation of Boys and Young Men – base line 
data in India and Cambodia 

Glenn M. Miles, Jasmir Thakur, Heather Blanch, Love 
146/Chab Dai/Swansea University, Samabhavana, 
Hard Places 

 Men are trafficked too? 
Kimberly Hunt, University of Denver, Josef Korbel 
School of International Studies 

 
 
4:30 – 5:30 
Wrap up with all attendees 
(Lancaster V, VI)  



Participant/Presenters Email addresses: 
 
AnnJeanette Alejano-Steele aj@combathumantrafficking.org; 
Dwayne Ball   dball@unl.edu; 
Heather Blanch   hardpalcesheather@gmail.com 
Heidi Box   Heidi.box@gmail.com 
Linda Brandmiller  lindab@lawyer.com 
Lindsey Breslin   lindseyb@combathumantrafficking.org 
John Creswell   jcreswell@unl.edu; 
Laura A. Dean   deanla@ku.edu 
Theresa de McKinney  theresamck@gmail.com; 
C. Nana Derby   cderby@vsu.edu 
Sherry Dingman  Sherry.Dingman@marist.edu; 
Tania DoCarmo   Tania.docarmo@chabdai.org; 
Mary C. Ellison   mellison@polarisproject.org 
Ashley Faye   emailashleyfaye@gmail.com 
Kirsten Foot   kfoot@uw.edu 
Marina Giacomin  marina@servantsanon.com 
Eric Goodwin   EricLGoodwin@gmail.com 
J. Cooper Green   jcg373@gmail.com 
Ron Hampton   rhampton1@unl.edu; 
Kimberly Hunt   hunt.kimberlym.@gmail.com 
Joan Jarman   joan.jarman@chabdai.org 
Erin Kesler   kesler.erin@gmail.com; 
Kimberly Klein   Kimberly.C.Klein@asu.edu 
Margo Kleinfeld   kleinfem@uww.edu 
Amanda Kloer   Amanda@change.org 
Emily Lafferrandre  Emily.lafferrandre@gmail.com; 
Laura J. Lederer  llederer@verizon.net 
Alexandra Madsen  Alexandra.madsen@gmail.com; 
Glenn M. Miles   glenn@love146.org 
Heather Monasky  hmonasky@gmail.com 
James Murphy   James.Murphy5@marist.edu 
Vernon Murray   Vernon.Murray@marist.edu; 
Anh Nguyen   anguyen@iom.int 
Maria Otte   otte@verizon.net 
Asmani Patel   asmani.patel@gmail.com 
Julie Pennington  juliepennington@global.t-bird.edu; 
Noam Perry   n.perry@neu.net 
Nadia Shapkina   shapkina@ksu.edu 
Dr. Kiril Sharapov  kiril.sharapov@gcu.ac.uk 
Anna Shavers   ashavers1@unl.edu 
L. Fiona Shepherd  lshephe2@gmail.com 
Heather Soldonia  soldonia@usc.edu 
Siobahn Stiles   siobahn.stiles@temple.edu 
Helen Sworn   Helen.sworn@chabdai.org 
Prawit Thainiyom  pthainiyom@gmail.com 
Jasmir Thakur   jasmirthakur@gmail.com 
Sriyani Tidball   tidballphotography@yahoo.com 
Anne P. Wilson   awilson@lirs.org 
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